
Sl. No.
Name of the 

Accused 

Name of 

the father 

of Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HARIS PM
MAMMO

NJI

53, 

Male

MANHAL 

THAYYIL (PO) 

KANNUR CITY

THAYYIL

07-05-

2021 at 

10:20 Hrs

249/2021 

U/s 118(a) 

OF KP ACT

KANNUR 

CITY 

(Kannur 

City)

BOSE 

KOCHUMA

LAYIL

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2
shahul 

hameed
ashraf

22, 

Male

kalambraden 

house, po 

kambalakkad, 

pallimukku

Kelakam

06-05-

2021 at 

14:30 Hrs

93/2021 U/s 

20(b) (ii) A 

NDPS Act

Kelakam 

(Kannur 

Rural)

Krishnan M 

K SI 

Kelakam

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 Shahid.k Khalid
25, 

Male

Chembottummal 

(H), 

Vishnumangalam 

(PO)

Peringath

ur amsom 

mekuu u

06-05-

2021 at 

14:30 Hrs

176/2021 

U/s 

4(2)(d)r/w 

4(lV) of 

kedo

CHOCKLY 

(Kannur 

City)

Mohammed.

p

BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 Asharaf.p moithu
50, 

Male

Ouladh 

Ghar,chokli

Chokli 

amsom 

chokli 

town

06-05-

2021 at 

13:05 Hrs

175/2021 

U/s 

4(2)(e)(j)r/w 

3(f) of kedo

CHOCKLY 

(Kannur 

City)

Subhash 

babu.kc

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 LINOF.V K NASIR
23, 

Male

LONDON 

HOUSE, 5TH 

MILE, KATHIRUR 

AMSAM

KATHIR

UR 

AMSAM, 

5TH 

MILE

05-05-

2021 at 

17:00 Hrs

195/2021 

U/s 270 IPC, 

4(2)(e),4(2)(j)

, r/w 5 OF 

KEDO 2021

Kathirur 

(Kannur 

City)

RADHAKRI

SHNAN.N, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in  Kannur City  district from  02.05.2021to08.05.2021



6
ZAYAN 

SALEEM
SALEEM

19, 

Male

MEHZIL HOUSE, 

PANOOR, 

CHAMPAD (PO)

KATHIR

UR 

AMSAM, 

PONNIA

M 

PALAM

05-05-

2021 at 

12:40 Hrs

194/2021 

U/s 270 

IPC,4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j), r/w 5 

OF KEDO 

2021

Kathirur 

(Kannur 

City)

RADHAKRI

SHNAN.N, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7
SREESH 

KUMAR.P

KUNHIK

KANNAN

53, 

Male

JAS NIVAS, 

KATHIRUR 

AMSAM, 

PONNIAM, Nr. 

KOODAKKAL 

MADAPPURA

PONNIA

M 

KOODA

KKAL 

MADAPP

URA

05-05-

2021 at 

10:30 Hrs

193/2021 

U/s 270 

IPC,4(2)(e),4

(2)(j),r/w 5 

OF KEDO 

2021

Kathirur 

(Kannur 

City)

RADHAKRI

SHNAN.N, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

8 ARSHAD ASHARAF
21, 

Male

CHIRATTAYADA

N 

HOUSE,MOONN

AMKUTTY 

,AYYANKUNNU 

AMSOM

ST JUDE 

,AYYAN

KUNNU 

AMSOM

04-05-

2021 at 

14:00 Hrs

75/2021 U/s 

269 

IPC,118(e)of 

kp 

act&4(2)(e),4

(2)(j)r/w 

3(a)KEDO

Karikkottak

kari 

(Kannur 

Rural)

GSI 

Benny.M.J

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9

MUHAMM

ED 

RAFEEK.K.

P

AHAMME

D

38, 

Male

PUTHALATH 

HOUSE,FAROOK 

COLLEGE 

PO,KOZHIKODE

KONGAT

TA

04-05-

2021 at 

12:40 Hrs

190/2021 

U/s 20,21 of 

KeralaPprot

ection of 

river banks 

and 

regulations 

of removal 

of sand act

Karikkottak

kari 

(Kannur 

City)

Siju.B.K, 

INSPECTOR 

of Police, 

Kathirur

BAILED BY 

POLICE



10
MANOJ 

KUMAR.A

BARATH

AN

54, 

Male

CHAITHANYAM,

PATYAM,KONG

ATTA

KONGAT

TA

04-05-

2021 at 

12:40 Hrs

190/2021 

U/s 20,21 of 

KeralaPprot

ection of 

river banks 

and 

regulations 

of removal 

of sand act

Kathirur 

(Kannur 

City)

Siju.B.K, 

INSPECTOR 

of Police, 

Kathirur

BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 SHIDIN.P.P
LAKSHM

ANAN

24, 

Male

KOCHERI 

HOUSE,CHUND

ANGAPOIL

KONGAT

TA

04-05-

2021 at 

12:40 Hrs

190/2021 

U/s 20,21 of 

KeralaPprot

ection of 

river banks 

and 

regulations 

of removal 

of sand act

Kathirur 

(Kannur 

Cityl)

SIJJU.B.K,IP,

KATHIRUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12
Thariq 

Ahammad
Ahammad

40, 

Male

Thejass (H), 

Kootteri

Panoor 

PS

04-05-

2021 at 

13:00 Hrs

273/2021 

U/s 117 (e) 

KP Act

Panoor 

(Kannur 

City)

Riyas 

Chakeri 

Inspector 

SHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13
SHAFEEQ

UE.

ASHRAF.

A

22, 

Male

ANJILLATH (H), 

METTAMAL, 

TRIKARIPUR

PERING

OME P.S.

04-05-

2021 at 

11:30 Hrs

103/2021 

U/s 279 IPC 

& 179(1) of 

MV Act

Peringome 

(Kannur 

Rural)

YADHUKRI

SHNAN P 

SUB 

INSPECTOR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



14

MUHAMM

ED 

SHABEER

KASIM K 

C

36, 

Male

K V HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMBAD

, RAMANTHAI 

AMSOM

PAYYAN

UR

03-05-

2021 at 

11:44 Hrs

198/2021 

U/s 286,506 

IPC & 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(e) 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(b of 

KEDO 2021)

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

BALAKRIS

HNAN, ASI 

5229

BAILED BY 

POLICE

15

MUHAMM

ED 

RASHID M 

K

KASIM
34, 

Male

MUNDAKKAL 

KAYAMKULAM 

HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMBAD

, RAMANTHALI 

AMSOM

PAYYAN

UR

03-05-

2021 at 

11:44 Hrs

198/2021 

U/s 286,506 

IPC & 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(e) 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(b of 

KEDO 2021)

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

BALAKRIS

HNAN, ASI 

5229

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 SIDHESH K
SIDHART

HAN

30, 

Male

C H HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMBAD

, RAMANTHALI 

AMSOM

PAYYAN

UR

03-05-

2021 at 

11:44 Hrs

198/2021 

U/s 286,506 

IPC & 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(e) 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(b of 

KEDO 2021)

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

BALAKRIS

HNAN, ASI 

5229

BAILED BY 

POLICE



17 Nimeesh. K Kumaran
32, 

Male

Koroth House, 

Puthur, , 

Kunnothparamba

Cheruvan

chery 

amsam 

Valiyaveli

cham

02-05-

2021 at 

16:10 Hrs

171/2021 

U/s 4(2) (d), 

4(2) od 

Kerala 

Epide4(2) 

(d), 4(2) od 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Ordinance 

2020, Sec. 

4(iv) of 

KEDO ) of 

KEDO

Kannavam 

(Kannur 

City)

Prasanth, 

Sub 

Inspector of 

Police, 

Kannavam P 

S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 Rejikumar.
Narayana

n

40, 

Male

Koolichal Puthur, 

Kunnothparamba

Cheruvan

chery

02-05-

2021 at 

16:10 Hrs

171/2021 

U/s 4(2) (d), 

4(2) od 

Kerala 

Epide4(2) 

(d), 4(2) od 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Ordinance 

2020, Sec. 

4(iv) of 

KEDO ) of 

KEDO

Kannavam 

(Kannur 

City)

Prasanth, 

Sub 

Inspector of 

Police, 

Kannavam P 

S

BAILED BY 

POLICE



19
ANEESH 

ALAYIL

P 

KUNHIR

AMAN

36, 

Male

KANIYAN 

KUNNU, 

PERALAM 

AMSOM, 

KOZHUMMAL

PAYYAN

NUR

05-05-

2021 at 

18:55 Hrs

197/2021 

U/s 286,447 

r/w 34 IPC 

&4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(e), 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(b)of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Ordinance 

2021

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

RAMESAN 

GSI 4388

BAILED BY 

POLICE

20

RANJITH 

PUNNAKO

TT

RAGHAV

AN

31, 

Male

PUTHOOR 

VATTAPOYAL, 

PERALAM 

AMSOM, 

KOZHUMMAL

PAYYAN

NUR

05-05-

2021 at 

18:55 Hrs

197/2021 

U/s 286,447 

r/w 34 IPC 

&4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(e), 

4(2),(e) &j 

r/w 3(b)of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Ordinance 

2021

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

RAMESAN 

GSI 4388

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 Jijeesh K
Narayana

n

38, 

Male

Kunnummal 

veedu, Mannur, 

Porora PO, Kokari 

Amsam

Padiyur 

Amsam 

Pulikkad

02-05-

2021 at 

11:30 Hrs

105/2021 

U/s 8(1)r/w 

8 (2) of 

abkari act

Irikkur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

SI of Police
BAILED BY 

POLICE



22
Vinod 

Vakeri
Raghavan

39, 

Male

Vadakeparambil 

House, Kolayad, 

Edayar.

Edayar

02-05-

2021 at 

12:20 Hrs

170/2021 

U/s 4(2) (d), 

4(2) od 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Ordinance 

2020, Sec. 

4(iv) of 

KEDO ) of 

KEDO

Kannavam 

(Kannur 

Rural)

Aneesh. V, 

Sub 

Inspector of 

Police, 

Kannavam 

Police 

Station.

BAILED BY 

POLICE

23 Daneesh. K Dasan
35, 

Male

Poonthattil House, 

Kolayad, Edayar.
Edayar

02-05-

2021 at 

12:20 Hrs

170/2021 

U/s 4(2) (d), 

4(2) od 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Disease 

Ordinance 

2020, Sec. 

4(iv) of 

KEDO ) of 

KEDO

Kannavam 

(Kannur 

City)

Aneesh. V, 

Sub 

Inspector of 

Police, 

Kannavam 

Police 

Station.

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24
Maharoof. 

C
Ibrahim

40, 

Male

Chemben house, 

chemmarasseripar

a, azhikode 

amsom

Police 

station

03-05-

2021 at 

11:30 Hrs

181/2021 

U/s 448 323 

IPC

VALAPAT

TANAM 

(Kannur 

City)

GASI 5052 

Satheesan

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25
Moosakkutt

y P B
Ibrahim

47, 

Male

P B house, 

Edakkad, 

Bathamukku 

Ph:9947568666

Edakkad 

police 

station

05-05-

2021 at 

15:16 Hrs

202/2021 

U/s 

143,147,448,

341,153,323 

r/w 149 IPC

Edakkad 

(Kannur 

City)

SI Sasikumar 

K

BAILED BY 

POLICE



26 Ishaq A K Ismail
28, 

Male

Thanhas(H), 

Edakkad(po), 

Near sheik mukku 

Ph:9620710065

Edakkad 

Police 

Station

05-05-

2021 at 

15:16 Hrs

202/2021 

U/s 

143,147,448,

341,153,323 

r/w 149 IPC

Edakkad 

(Kannur 

City)

SI Sasikumar 

K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27
Thalhaq A 

K
Ismail

39, 

Male

Thanhas(H), 

Edakkad(po), 

Near sheik mukku 

Ph:9995552811

Edakkad 

Police 

Station

05-05-

2021 at 

15:16 Hrs

202/2021 

U/s 

143,147,448,

341,153,323 

r/w 149 IPC

Edakkad 

(Kannur 

City)

SI Sasikumar 

K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

28
Kunhimaya

n
Mammad

76, 

Male

Cheruvath House. 

ARALAM amsom 

Koduvalam

Keezhpall

y

04-05-

2021 at 

11:30 Hrs

90/2021 U/s 

354 IPC & 

sec 7& 8of 

POCSO

ARALAM 

(Kannur 

Rural)

Narayanan 

CB. SI

PRODUCE

D BEFORE 

JFCM 

COURT 

THALASSE

RY

29 BINDHU T

PURUSH

OTHAMA

N

45, 

Femal

e

THAMBILLATH 

HOUSE, 

KANDOTH, 

VELLUR AMSOM

PAYYAN

UR

03-05-

2021 at 

10:25 Hrs

172/2021 

U/s 

341,323,324,

427 r/w 34 

IPC

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

ABHILASH 

K C, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

30
RINIL 

RAVI C T
RAVI T

24, 

Male

THENGINAN 

HOUSE, 

KOKKOD 

COLONY, 

CHALAKODE, 

KOROM AMSOM

PAYYAN

UR

03-05-

2021 at 

10:25 Hrs

172/2021 

U/s 

341,323,324,

427 r/w 34 

IPC

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

ABHILASH 

K C, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



31 MIDHUN T
RAMESH

AN T

27, 

Male

THAMBILLATH 

HOUSE, 

KOKKOD 

COLONY, 

CHALAKODE, 

KOROM AMSOM

PAYYAN

UR

03-05-

2021 at 

10:25 Hrs

172/2021 

U/s 

341,323,324,

427 r/w 34 

IPC

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

ABHILASH 

K C, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

32
ABHINAV 

T

BINDHU 

T

21, 

Male

THAMBILLATH 

HOUSE, 

KANDOTH, 

VELLUR AMSOM

PAYYAN

UR

03-05-

2021 at 

10:25 Hrs

172/2021 

U/s 

341,323,324,

427 r/w 34 

IPC

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

ABHILASH 

K C, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

33

Muhamme

d 

Ashraf.N.V

Usman
32, 

Male

Nambeeshan 

Veetil House, 

Aniyaram, 

Peringathur

Chokli 

Police 

Station

05-05-

2021 at 

10:00 Hrs

126/2021 

U/s 

143,147,451,

153,436,149,

427 IPC

CHOCKLY 

(Kannur 

City)

Mohammed.

P, SI of 

Police, 

Chokli PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

34

Muhamme

d 

Ashraf.N.V

Usman
32, 

Male

Nambeeshan 

Veetil House, 

Aniyaram, 

Peringathur

Chokli 

Police 

Station

05-05-

2021 at 

10:30 Hrs

124/2021 

U/s 

143,147,451,

153,436,149 

ipc

CHOCKLY 

(Kannur 

City)

Mohammed.

P, SI of 

Police, 

Chokli PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

35
SABEER C 

K

HASHIM 

N

29, 

Male

CHEMMARAM 

KUZHIYIL 

HOUSE, 

RAMANTHALI 

AMSOM, 

VADAKKUMBAD

PAYYAN

NUR

05-05-

2021 at 

12:30 Hrs

132/2021 

U/s 498(A) 

r/w 34 IPC

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

MUHAMME

D 

SHARAFUD

HEEN, SI OF 

POLICE

PRODUCE

D BEFORE 

JFCM 

COURT 

PAYYANN

UR 

36
JAMEELA 

C K

HASHIM 

N

51, 

Male

CHEMMARAM 

KUZHIYIL 

HOUSDE, 

RAMANTHALI 

AMSOM , 

VADAKKUMBAD

PAYYAN

NUR

05-05-

2021 at 

12:30 Hrs

132/2021 

U/s 498(A) 

r/w 34 IPC

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

MUHAMME

D 

SHARAFUD

HEEN, SI OF 

POLICE

PRODUCE

D BEFORE 

JFCM 

COURT 

PAYYANN

UR 



37
SUHAIL C 

K

HASHIM 

N

27, 

Male

CHEMMARAM 

KUZHIYIL 

HOUSE, 

RAMANTHALI 

AMSOM, 

VADAKKUMBAD

PAYYAN

NUR

05-05-

2021 at 

12:30 Hrs

132/2021 

U/s 498(A) 

r/w 34 IPC

Payyannur 

(Kannur 

Rural)

MUHAMME

D 

SHARAFUD

HEEN, SI OF 

POLICE

PRODUCE

D BEFORE 

JFCM 

COURT 

PAYYANN

UR 

38
Girisudhan.

M.P

Kunhiram

an

46, 

Male

Meethal 

Parambath House, 

Aniyaram

Chokli 

Police 

Station

07-05-

2021 at 

13:00 Hrs

94/2021 U/s 

9(l)(m)(n)r/

w 10 of 

pocso Act

CHOCKLY 

(Kannur 

City)

Subhash 

Babu.K SI of 

Police 

Chokli PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE


