Accused Persons arrested in Kannur City district from 02.05.2021to08.05.2021

Sl. No.	Name of the Accused	Name of the father of Accused	Age & Sex	Address of Accused	Arrested	Date & Time of Arrest	Cr. No & Sec of Law	Police Station	Name of Arresting Officer, Rank & Designation	Name of the Court at which accused produced
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	HARIS PM	MAMMO NJI	53, Male	MANHAL THAYYIL (PO) KANNUR CITY	THAYYIL	07-05- 2021 at 10:20 Hrs	249/2021 U/s 118(a) OF KP ACT	KANNUR CITY (Kannur City)	BOSE KOCHUMA LAYIL	BAILED BY POLICE
2	shahul hameed	ashraf	22, Male	kalambraden house, po kambalakkad, pallimukku	Kelakam	06-05- 2021 at 14:30 Hrs	93/2021 U/s 20(b) (ii) A NDPS Act	Kelakam (Kannur Rural)	Krishnan M K SI Kelakam	BAILED BY POLICE
3	Shahid.k	Khalid	25, Male	Chembottummal (H), Vishnumangalam (PO)	Peringath ur amsom mekuu u	06-05- 2021 at 14:30 Hrs	176/2021 U/s 4(2)(d)r/w 4(IV) of kedo	CHOCKLY (Kannur City)	Mohammed. p	BAILED BY POLICE
4	Asharaf.p	moithu	50, Male	Ouladh Ghar,chokli	Chokli amsom chokli town	06-05- 2021 at 13:05 Hrs	175/2021 U/s 4(2)(e)(j)r/w 3(f) of kedo	CHOCKLY (Kannur City)	Subhash babu.kc	BAILED BY POLICE
5	LINOF.V K	NASIR	23, Male	LONDON HOUSE, 5TH MILE, KATHIRUR AMSAM	KATHIR UR AMSAM, 5TH MILE	05-05- 2021 at 17:00 Hrs	195/2021 U/s 270 IPC, 4(2)(e),4(2)(j) , r/w 5 OF KEDO 2021	Kathirur (Kannur City)	RADHAKRI SHNAN.N, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE

6	ZAYAN SALEEM	SALEEM	19, Male	MEHZIL HOUSE, PANOOR, CHAMPAD (PO)	KATHIR UR AMSAM, PONNIA M PALAM	05-05- 2021 at 12:40 Hrs	194/2021 U/s 270 IPC,4(2)(e), 4(2)(j), r/w 5 OF KEDO 2021	Kathirur (Kannur City)	RADHAKRI SHNAN.N, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
7	SREESH KUMAR.P	KUNHIK KANNAN	53, Male	JAS NIVAS, KATHIRUR AMSAM, PONNIAM, Nr. KOODAKKAL MADAPPURA	PONNIA M KOODA KKAL MADAPP URA	05-05- 2021 at 10:30 Hrs	193/2021 U/s 270 IPC,4(2)(e),4 (2)(j),r/w 5 OF KEDO 2021	City)	RADHAKRI SHNAN.N, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
8	ARSHAD	ASHARAF	21, Male	CHIRATTAYADA N HOUSE,MOONN AMKUTTY ,AYYANKUNNU AMSOM	ST JUDE ,AYYAN KUNNU AMSOM	04-05- 2021 at 14:00 Hrs	75/2021 U/s 269 IPC,118(e) of kp act&4(2)(e),4 (2)(j)r/w 3(a)KEDO	Karikkottak kari	GSI Benny.M.J	BAILED BY POLICE
9	MUHAMM ED RAFEEK.K. P	AHAMME D	38, Male	PUTHALATH HOUSE,FAROOK COLLEGE PO,KOZHIKODE	KONGAT TA	04-05- 2021 at 12:40 Hrs	190/2021 U/s 20,21 of KeralaPprot ection of river banks and regulations of removal of sand act	Karikkottak kari (Kannur City)	Siju.B.K, INSPECTOR of Police, Kathirur	BAILED BY POLICE

10	MANOJ KUMAR.A	BARATH AN	54, Male	CHAITHANYAM, PATYAM,KONG ATTA	KONGAT TA	04-05- 2021 at 12:40 Hrs	190/2021 U/s 20,21 of KeralaPprot ection of river banks and regulations of removal of sand act	Kathirur (Kannur City)	Siju.B.K, INSPECTOR of Police, Kathirur	BAILED BY POLICE
11	SHIDIN.P.P	LAKSHM ANAN	24, Male	KOCHERI HOUSE,CHUND ANGAPOIL	KONGAT TA	04-05- 2021 at 12:40 Hrs	190/2021 U/s 20,21 of KeralaPprot ection of river banks and regulations of removal of sand act	Kathirur (Kannur Cityl)	SIJJU.B.K,IP, KATHIRUR PS	BAILED BY POLICE
12	Thariq Ahammad	Ahammad	40, Male	Thejass (H), Kootteri	Panoor PS	04-05- 2021 at 13:00 Hrs	273/2021 U/s 117 (e) KP Act	Panoor (Kannur City)	Riyas Chakeri Inspector SHO	BAILED BY POLICE
13	SHAFEEQ UE.	ASHRAF. A	22, Male	ANJILLATH (H), METTAMAL, TRIKARIPUR	PERING OME P.S.	04-05- 2021 at 11:30 Hrs	103/2021 U/s 279 IPC & 179(1) of MV Act	Peringome (Kannur Rural)	YADHUKRI SHNAN P SUB INSPECTOR	BAILED BY POLICE

14	MUHAMM ED SHABEER	KASIM K C	36, Male	K V HOUSE, VADAKKUMBAD , RAMANTHAI AMSOM	PAYYAN UR	03-05- 2021 at 11:44 Hrs	198/2021 U/s 286,506 IPC & 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(e) 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(b of KEDO 2021)	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	BALAKRIS HNAN, ASI 5229	BAILED BY POLICE
15	MUHAMM ED RASHID M K	KASIM	34, Male	MUNDAKKAL KAYAMKULAM HOUSE, VADAKKUMBAD , RAMANTHALI AMSOM	PAYYAN UR	03-05- 2021 at 11:44 Hrs	198/2021 U/s 286,506 IPC & 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(e) 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(b of KEDO 2021)	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	BALAKRIS HNAN, ASI 5229	BAILED BY POLICE
16	SIDHESH K	SIDHART HAN	30, Male	C H HOUSE, VADAKKUMBAD , RAMANTHALI AMSOM	PAYYAN UR	03-05- 2021 at 11:44 Hrs	198/2021 U/s 286,506 IPC & 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(e) 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(b of KEDO 2021)	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	BALAKRIS HNAN, ASI 5229	BAILED BY POLICE

17	Nimeesh. K	Kumaran	32, Male	Koroth House, Puthur, , Kunnothparamba	Cheruvan chery amsam Valiyaveli cham	02-05- 2021 at	171/2021 U/s 4(2) (d), 4(2) od Kerala Epide4(2) (d), 4(2) od Kerala Epidemic Disease Ordinance 2020, Sec. 4(iv) of KEDO) of KEDO 171/2021	Kannavam (Kannur City)	Prasanth, Sub Inspector of Police, Kannavam P S	BAILED BY POLICE
18	Rejikumar.	Narayana n	40, Male	Koolichal Puthur, Kunnothparamba	Cheruvan chery	02-05- 2021 at 16:10 Hrs	171/2021 U/s 4(2) (d), 4(2) od Kerala Epide4(2) (d), 4(2) od Kerala Epidemic Disease Ordinance 2020, Sec. 4(iv) of KEDO) of KEDO	Kannavam (Kannur City)	Prasanth, Sub Inspector of Police, Kannavam P S	BAILED BY POLICE

19	ANEESH ALAYIL	P KUNHIR AMAN	36, Male	KANIYAN KUNNU, PERALAM AMSOM, KOZHUMMAL	PAYYAN NUR	05-05- 2021 at 18:55 Hrs	197/2021 U/s 286,447 r/w 34 IPC &4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(e), 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(b)of Kerala Epidemic Disease Ordinance 2021	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	RAMESAN GSI 4388	BAILED BY POLICE
20	RANJITH PUNNAKO TT	RAGHAV AN	31, Male	PUTHOOR VATTAPOYAL, PERALAM AMSOM, KOZHUMMAL	PAYYAN NUR	05-05- 2021 at 18:55 Hrs	197/2021 U/s 286,447 r/w 34 IPC &4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(e), 4(2),(e) &j r/w 3(b)of Kerala Epidemic Disease Ordinance 2021	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	RAMESAN GSI 4388	BAILED BY POLICE
21	Jijeesh K	Narayana n	38, Male	Kunnummal veedu, Mannur, Porora PO, Kokari Amsam	Padiyur Amsam Pulikkad	02-05- 2021 at 11:30 Hrs	105/2021 U/s 8(1)r/w 8 (2) of abkari act	Irikkur (Kannur Rural)	SI of Police	BAILED BY POLICE

22	Vinod Vakeri	Raghavan	39, Male	Vadakeparambil House, Kolayad, Edayar.	Edayar	02-05- 2021 at 12:20 Hrs	170/2021 U/s 4(2) (d), 4(2) od Kerala Epidemic Disease Ordinance 2020, Sec. 4(iv) of KEDO) of KEDO	Kannavam (Kannur Rural)	Aneesh. V, Sub Inspector of Police, Kannavam Police Station.	BAILED BY POLICE
23	Daneesh. K	Dasan	35, Male	Poonthattil House, Kolayad, Edayar.	Edayar	02-05- 2021 at 12:20 Hrs	170/2021 U/s 4(2) (d), 4(2) od Kerala Epidemic Disease Ordinance 2020, Sec. 4(iv) of KEDO) of KEDO	Kannavam (Kannur City)	Aneesh. V, Sub Inspector of Police, Kannavam Police Station.	BAILED BY POLICE
24	Maharoof. C	Ibrahim	40, Male	Chemben house, chemmarasseripar a, azhikode amsom	Police station	03-05- 2021 at 11:30 Hrs	181/2021 U/s 448 323 IPC	VALAPAT TANAM (Kannur City)	GASI 5052 Satheesan	BAILED BY POLICE
25	Moosakkutt y P B	Ibrahim	47, Male	P B house, Edakkad, Bathamukku Ph:9947568666	Edakkad police station	05-05- 2021 at 15:16 Hrs	202/2021 U/s 143,147,448, 341,153,323 r/w 149 IPC	Edakkad (Kannur City)	SI Sasikumar K	BAILED BY POLICE

26	Ishaq A K	Ismail	28, Male	Thanhas(H), Edakkad(po), Near sheik mukku Ph:9620710065	Edakkad Police Station	05-05- 2021 at 15:16 Hrs	202/2021 U/s 143,147,448, 341,153,323 r/w 149 IPC	Edakkad (Kannur City)	SI Sasikumar K	BAILED BY POLICE
27	Thalhaq A K	Ismail	39, Male	Thanhas(H), Edakkad(po), Near sheik mukku Ph:9995552811	Edakkad Police Station	05-05- 2021 at 15:16 Hrs	202/2021 U/s 143,147,448, 341,153,323 r/w 149 IPC	Edakkad (Kannur City)	SI Sasikumar K	BAILED BY POLICE
28	Kunhimaya n	Mammad	76, Male	Cheruvath House. ARALAM amsom Koduvalam	Keezhpall y	04-05- 2021 at 11:30 Hrs	90/2021 U/s 354 IPC & sec 7& 8of POCSO	ARALAM (Kannur Rural)	Narayanan CB. SI	PRODUCE D BEFORE JFCM COURT THALASSE RY
29	BINDHU T	PURUSH OTHAMA N	45, Femal e	THAMBILLATH HOUSE, KANDOTH, VELLUR AMSOM	PAYYAN UR	03-05- 2021 at 10:25 Hrs	172/2021 U/s 341,323,324, 427 r/w 34 IPC	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	ABHILASH K C, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
30	RINIL RAVI C T	RAVI T	24, Male	THENGINAN HOUSE, KOKKOD COLONY, CHALAKODE, KOROM AMSOM	PAYYAN UR	03-05- 2021 at 10:25 Hrs	172/2021 U/s 341,323,324, 427 r/w 34 IPC	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	ABHILASH K C, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE

31	MIDHUN T	RAMESH AN T	27, Male	THAMBILLATH HOUSE, KOKKOD COLONY, CHALAKODE, KOROM AMSOM	PAYYAN UR	03-05- 2021 at 10:25 Hrs	172/2021 U/s 341,323,324, 427 r/w 34 IPC	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	ABHILASH K C, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
32	ABHINAV T	BINDHU T	21, Male	THAMBILLATH HOUSE, KANDOTH, VELLUR AMSOM	PAYYAN UR	03-05- 2021 at 10:25 Hrs	172/2021 U/s 341,323,324, 427 r/w 34 IPC	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	ABHILASH K C, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
33	Muhamme d Ashraf.N.V	Usman	32, Male	Nambeeshan Veetil House, Aniyaram, Peringathur	Chokli Police Station	05-05- 2021 at 10:00 Hrs	126/2021 U/s 143,147,451, 153,436,149, 427 IPC	CHOCKLY (Kannur City)	Mohammed. P, SI of Police, Chokli PS	BAILED BY POLICE
34	Muhamme d Ashraf.N.V	Usman	32, Male	Nambeeshan Veetil House, Aniyaram, Peringathur	Chokli Police Station	05-05- 2021 at 10:30 Hrs	124/2021 U/s 143,147,451, 153,436,149 ipc	CHOCKLY (Kannur City)	Mohammed. P, SI of Police, Chokli PS	BAILED BY POLICE
35	SABEER C K	HASHIM N	29, Male	CHEMMARAM KUZHIYIL HOUSE, RAMANTHALI AMSOM, VADAKKUMBAD	PAYYAN NUR	05-05- 2021 at 12:30 Hrs	132/2021 U/s 498(A) r/w 34 IPC	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	MUHAMME D SHARAFUD HEEN, SI OF POLICE	PRODUCE D BEFORE JFCM COURT PAYYANN UR
36	JAMEELA C K	HASHIM N	51, Male	CHEMMARAM KUZHIYIL HOUSDE, RAMANTHALI AMSOM, VADAKKUMBAD	PAYYAN NUR	05-05- 2021 at 12:30 Hrs	132/2021 U/s 498(A) r/w 34 IPC	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	MUHAMME D SHARAFUD HEEN, SI OF POLICE	PRODUCE D BEFORE JFCM COURT PAYYANN UR

37	SUHAIL C K	HASHIM N	27, Male	CHEMMARAM KUZHIYIL HOUSE, RAMANTHALI AMSOM, VADAKKUMBAD	PAYYAN NUR	05-05- 2021 at 12:30 Hrs	132/2021 U/s 498(A) r/w 34 IPC	Payyannur (Kannur Rural)	MUHAMME D SHARAFUD HEEN, SI OF POLICE	JFCM COURT
38	Girisudhan. M.P	Kunhiram an	46, Male	Meethal Parambath House, Aniyaram	Chokli Police Station	07-05- 2021 at 13:00 Hrs	94/2021 U/s 9(l)(m)(n)r/ w 10 of pocso Act	CHOCKLY (Kannur City)	Subhash Babu.K SI of Police Chokli PS	BAILED BY POLICE